Total property, plant, and equipment   1,750,315   1,441,248

There are no liabilities allocated in the segments reported.

21. Financial risk management

In the first semester of 2024, no changes occurred in the financial risk management in relation to those
disclosed in Note 22 to the Company’s individual and consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended
December 31, 2023. Thus, information related to: (a) liabilities restricted to exchange rate changes; (b)
quality of the financial assets’ credits; (c) cash flow of financial instruments, also did not underwent
significant changes in relation to what was disclosed in the Note. Thus, the Management decided not to
replicate them in the Interim Financial Information as of June 30, 2024.

21.1 Sensitivity analysis

(a) Interest rate sensitivity.

The Company prepared the sensitivity analysis of the effects of an occasional change in market variables in
its loans, financing, and debentures. In this analysis, keeping constant all other variables, the Company’s
profit or loss before taxation would be affected according to scenarios shown as follows:

Indicators Exposure  Scenario I Scenario II Scenario III Scenario IV Scenario V
  (i) Probable (ii) +25% -25% +50% -50%

TJLP (iii)  142,485  6.88% 8.60% 5.16% 10.32% 3.44%
Principal variation  -   9,803   12,254   7,352   14,704   4,902
IPCA  1,377,559  4.00% 5.00% 3.00% 6.00% 2.00%
Principal variation   -   55,102   68,878   41,327   82,654   27,551
DI  1,444,837  10.63% 13.29% 7.97% 15.95% 5.32%
Principal variation   -   153,586   191,982   115,190   230,379   76,793
TR  859,219  1.53% 1.91% 1.14% 2.29% 0.76%
Principal variation   -   13,115   16,394   9,836   19,673   6,558
Spread Fixed - Euribor (iv)  931,911  3.23% 4.04% 2.42% 4.85% 1.62%
Principal variation   -   30,101   37,626   22,576   45,151   15,050
Spread Fixed (iv)  240,631   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Without impact  -   -   -   -   -   -
Total  4,996,642   261,707   327,134   196,281   392,561   130,854

(i) Principal on June 30, 2024, less loan cost.
(ii) Indexes source:

   IPCA, according to the Bulletin Focus June 28, 2024.
TJLP and CDI according to projections of Itaú June 11, 2024.
Accumulated TR in the recent 12 months according to the Central Bank of Brazil.
For exchange rate changes, see item “Exchange rate changes sensitivity” below.

QFR - Quarterly Financial Report - 06/30/2024 - CIA SANEAMENTO DE MINAS GERAIS-COPASA
MG

PAGE 63 OF 82

(iii)   Contracts: When TJPL is higher than 6% p.a.,  a rate of 6% p.a. + spread is levied upon the corrected debt balance . When the TJPL is equal

or lower than 6% p.a.  the full TJPL plus spread shall be levied upon the corrected debt balance.
(iv) Contracts with fixed spread and without exchange rate changes.

(b) Exchange rate sensitivity

The sensitivity analysis prepared by the Company is determined by the exchange rate changes estimate of
Euro (€), of ±25% and ±50%, in the debt balance in foreign currency of loans and financing. Keeping all
other variables constant, the result of exchange rate sensitivity before taxation is as follows: